No.6/29/2022-EO(SM-I)

Government of India
Secretariat of the
Appointments Committee of the Cabinet
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi, the 21st July, 2021

Reference DoPT ID Note No. A-32013/5/2022-Ad.I dated 06.07.2022.

2. The Competent Authority has approved the proposal of the Department of Personnel & Training for ex-post facto approval of entrustment of additional charge of the post of Joint Secretary (Training), Department of Personnel & Training to Shri S. D. Sharma, CSS, Director (JS level), Institute of Secretariat Training and Management (ISTM), Department of Personnel & Training for a period of three months from the date of assumption of charge of the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Nidhi Srivastava)
Deputy Secretary to the Government of India
Tel: 2309 2187

Department of Personnel & Training (Ms. S. Radha Chauhan, Secretary) New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Shri H. A. Modak, Director).
- 2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS(PP).
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary).
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. PSO to Secretary(P)/ PPS to EO/ PS to Director(MM).
- 6. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DoPT.
- 7. Guard File.

(Nidhi Srivastava)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India